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Abadie,

Adems,

Alvarez,

Anwander,

Armbruster,

Armstrong,

Ayala,

Badinger,

Baham,

Bakaes,

Barcelo,

Beauprez,

Beauregard,

Blanchin,

. INDEX
ATGUST - DECEMBER 1860
Acts 285 - 3904 Inc,

Pages 1 - 652 Inc,

Joseph
to Guellio Guibilati
Sale of # Int. in Grocery Stock Aug. 24,1880

James H.
to Frederlc Roy & Charles Cavoroc
Sele of Slaves Sept. 25,1860

Santiago, Heirs of
to Alexandre Lagos
Procuration Aug . 20,1860

Thadeus Reld
to Rev'd John Bapt is te Duffy
Procuration Dec. 16,1860

Joseph
from Balthazer Kerner
Sale of Property Aug. 29,1860

Irene
to Martin Soye
Mortgege Aug. 27,1880

Rafael Pulgaron
to Francisco Pulgaron y Gonzales
Procuration Dec. 7,1860

Jacob
from Madeleine Lustenberger, widow of
Francols F. Leivel

Sale of Property Nov. 13,1860
Henriette

from Leda & Mathilde Prieur

Sale of Property Oct. 4,1860
D. Sophe

to Pauline Marchand, widow of
Abraham B, Msndion
Sale of Property boy. 3,1860

Christine Feliu, widow of Jean
Barcelo
from Antoine Frelitas
Sale of Property Dec. 12,1860

Rev., Plerre F. (deceased)
Inventory of Succession Sept. 28,1860

Pguline, Minor (behalf of) |
Fanily Meeting Dec. 25,1860

& Giraud
to Jean B. L« A+ Gubert
Release of Mortgaecre Dec. 1, 1860

Act No,

314

279

379

290

370

350

322

340

376

276

384

363



B (continued)

Act No.
Blase, Henry
to Jean Lamothe
Mor tgage Oct, 11,1860 327

Bock, Joseph .
to Rosa & Elizabeth Bock
8ale of 1/3 Int. in Property Nov. 22,1860 358

Bocek, Joseph & Lorenza Adelaide Fernandez
Marrisge Contract Dec. 17,1880 380

Boils, Christine Abiba, widow of Sarmem Bols
to Louis Garcia
Sale of Property A . 13,1860 269

Bongelgneur, Henri
from Semuel Smith 1
Sale of Property Nov, 8,1860 343

Boree, A. Louls
from Paul Deverges
Sale of Lot Nov. 12,1860 349

Borie, Josephine Labilatte, wife of Anatole
Louis Borlie
to Joseph Galldde
Power of Attorney Nov, 16,1860 352

Bouligny, Ursin & Dque, Heirs of
Partition of Possessims oct. 13,1860 328

Bruin, Jos eph
to Mariano Spariclo
Sgle of Slave Sept. 19,1860 308

Bruin, Jos eph
to Charles Cavorac & Co.
Sale of Slaves Sept. 25,1880 315

Byrne, George W.
from John Thomas Moore
Sale of Property Dec. 28,1860 289

Byrne, Patrick T. -
from Ann Tiernan, widow of Henry
Pavelich
Sale of Property Sept. 10,1860 304

Cailloux, Andre
to L. Francolis Parent
Mor tgage Oct., 22,1860 332

Cambias, Joseph R.
to (blank)
Procuration Nov. 17,1860 353

Campbell, William P., behalf of Minor of
Family Meeting Dec. 29,1860 390

Castille, Raymond
and R. Castille & L. Lises
Meeting of Creditors _ Dec. 18,1860 382

Castille, Raymond
and R, Cestille & L. Lises
by Syndic of Creditors
Bond & Security Dec. 31,1860 392



C {continued)

Act No.
Castille, Raymond :
and Castille & Lisés

Meeting of Creditors Nov. 9,1860 345

Chauvet, Justin
' to John Klineck
Sale of Property Dec, 31,1880 393

Chauvet, Justin
to Nicholas H. Holler :
Sal e of Property Dec. 31,1860 394

Chazotte, Elizabeth L., Joubert, widow of
Pierre Chazotte
Testament Dec. 18,1860 381

Clague, A« Richard
to Loulse & Corinne
Declaration Oct. 16,1860 330

Claude, Emile
to Framc isco Rolg
Sale of Coffee House Avg. 7,1860 266

Commagere, P. T. (for Xavier Lambert)
Deposit of Procuration Aug. 18,1860 273

Conti, Pierre
from Marie Benjamin, widow of Joseph
Mutin
Sale of Lots Auvg. 13,1860 270

Creon, Antoinette Eulalie Norra, widow of
: Jean Creon
Inventory of Successim Aug . 20,1860 20

Crozat, Marie Aurore Morin, wife of Jean
Baptiste Crozat
to Adele Belsour, widow of Jean B.
Troxler
Sale of Property Dec. 22,1860 387

Cude, William
to John Rebola
Mo rtgage Sept. 3,1860 299

Cyrotgentes, Jacques
from Isidore Detrie
Sale of Property Oct. 3,1860 321

Dauphin, Elizabeth & Heloise
to Menuel de Liano
Sale of Property Aug. 24,1860 2886

Davidson, James C.
from Samuel Sidle
Sale of Property & Slaves oct. 8,1860 326

de Armas, Chas. Arthur
to Come Marchessean
Sale of Property aug. 21,1860 28l

de Armas, Fellix
to B. Laplace & T. Tiedemann
Release of Mortgage Ang. 8,1860 267



de Armms,

de Liano,

Delille,

Demaziliere,

de Roche,

Desmares,

Desmontils,

Detrie,

Deverges,

Didier,

Dufilho,

Duncan,

Dupin,

Dupont,

Euler,

Eul er,

D (continued)

Felix
to George A. Ruler
Release of Mortgege

Manuel
from Elizabeth & Heloise Dauphin
Sale of Property

Henriette
Tegtament

Antoinette F. Dubreuil, widow of
Bazile Demaziliere
Inventory of Successim

Louls
from Henry Wiltz
Sale of Lot

Heirs of Alphonse
Act of Notoriety

Jas. Rene de Mahy
to Francols Jartoux
Mortzage

Isidore
to Jacques Cyrotgentes
Sale of Property

Paul
to A. Louis Boree
Sale of Lot

Barbe Forgeot, wife of Francois
Didier
Testament

Adele Becnel, widow of Louis J.
Dufilho

to Joseph Bellevue

Transfer of Rights

Williem C.
to Prosper Rideen
Lease

Plerre G, & Plerre Carrere
to Msnuel de Liano
Act of Guarantee

Gabriel
from Joseph Grillot
Sale of Lots

George A.
to (blank)
Procuratim

George A.
to Vietolre Paty
Sale of Property

Septe. 5,1850

Aug. 24,1860

Dec. 10,1860

Dec. 3, 1860

Oct. 20,1860

Nov. 8,1860

Sept. 11,1860

Oct. 3,1860

Nov. 12,1860

DGCO 5,1%0

Sept. 11,1860

Oct. 4,1860

Aug. 24,1860

Oct. 31,1860

Awg. 17,1860

Sept. 3,1860

Act No.

302

6

373

365

331

344

296

321

349

367

207

324

287

337

275

208



Faures,

Fernandez,

Fernandez,
First
Fonvergne,

Freitas,

Fulton,

Gabriel,

Galgnard,

Garcia,

Grand jean,
Grlllpt,
Grillot,
Guibilati,
Guerrsa,

Guesnon,

Louls Edmund & wife

to Bmilie Demoruelle, widow of
Thomas Blois

Sale of Slave

Joseph A.

to Carmen Mirenda, wife of Andres
Ferrer

Sale of Slave

Sal vador
to Georgiana Perez, et als
Declaration Oct.

German Lutheran Cormgregation of N.O.
to John Henry Koepke

Mortgege Dec.
Arnaud

to 4. Richard Clague

Mortgege Dec.
Antoine

to Christine Feliu, widow of Jean
Barcelo

Sale of Property Dec.

John Robert

to Amdrew Witt

Sale of Property Auvg .
G

Lilitte _

Testament Dec.

Heirs of Louis
to Francols Jartoux
Mortgaze Dec.

Louis
from Christine Ablba, widow of Sarnem
Bois
Sele of Property Avug .

Aunguste
to Leontine Marcotte, widow of Oscar Lee
Sale of Property Sept.

Joseph

to Francois Thomas
Sale of Property Sept.
Joseph

to Gabriel Dupont

Sale of Lots Octe.

Guelio
to Jean Monlezeun
Sale of Grocery Stock Sept.

Pedro, Dr.

to Dr. Narciso Pulg

Power of Attorney Sept.

Eulalie A. Dodart, wife of Philippe
Guesnon

from Dore¢ino Landry

Sale of Property

Sept.

Oct. 23,1860

Nov. 14,1860

4,1860

8,1860

19,1860

12,1860

16,1860

6, 1860

8,1860

13,1860

1,1860

27,1860

31,1860

21,1860

4,1860

27,1860

Act No.

333

351

323

371

383

376

274

368

372

269

295

317

337

309

300

318



Gulgnard,

Hahn,
Hahn,
Hehn,
Hemmer,

Hernandez,

Holler,

Jartoux,
Jartoux,

Jartoux

Kerner,
Klein,
Klinck,

Koerpke,

G (contirmed)

Victor & Edmond, Minors (behalf of)
Femlly Meeting

Michael
to Pierre Pradere
Sale of Property

Michmel
to Jesn Rotge
Sale of Slave

Michael
to Bernard Abadie
Mortgage

Frank
to Jean Rebola
Mortgsge

Antonio, Estate of
Inventory

Nicholas H.
from Justin Chauvet
Sale of Property

Francols
Testament

Francols (deceased)
Inven tory of Succession

Succ. of Francois
to Eugene Reybaud
Subrogation

Bathazer
to Joseph Armbruster
Sale of Property

Peter
to Franceis Jartoux
Mortzage

John
from Justin Chauvet
Sale of Property

John
to Martin Niemoller
Sale of Property

Dec. 4,1860

Aug. 31,1860

Nov. 26,1860

Sept. 25,1860

Dec. 22,1860

Dec. 31,1860

Nov. 30,1860

Dec. 3,1860

Dec. 24,1860

Awg. 29,1860

Sept. 18,1860

Dec. 31,1860

Sept . 28,1860

Act No.

- 366

291

292

360

316

386

394

381-Bis

364

368

290

307

393

319



Labat,
Lambert,
Lanéux,
Lanaux,

Landry,

Languille,

Laurans,

Layton,

Layton,

LeBesque,

Lecomte,

Lee,

Leibel,

Linden,

Livaudsis,

Llanes,

Luciani,

Helrs of Widow EA.
to Martin Soye
Mortzage

Charles Richard & wife
to Johr Dawson
Procuration

"Adele Rixner, widow of Davis

from Succession of Davis Lanaux
Sale of Plantation & Slaves

Davis, Suwee., of
to Adqle Rixner, widow of Davis Lanaux
Sale of Plantation & Slaves

Dorcino

to Eulalie A. Dodart, wife of
Philippe Guesnon

Sale of Property

Marie Louise Lacardonne
Testament

William
to Francois Jartoux
Mortgage

Thomas
to William Bohne
Lease

Thomas
to Southern Bank
Sal e of Property

Nathalle Judice, deceased wife of
Plerre LeBesque, Heirs of

to Catholic Socilety

Sale of Lot

. Josephine

to Leontine Girard, wife of Jules B.
Trepagnier
Sale of Slaves

Leontine Marcotte, widow of Oscar Lee
from Auguste Grandjean
Sale of Property

Madeleine Lustenberger, widow of
Frarcois Paul Leibel
to Jacob Badinger

Sale of Property

Hy. Vander

and Marie Victolre Rousseau, widow of
George NDoane

Marriage Contract

Rosa Marigny, widow of J. P. Adolphe
Livaudais
Renuncistion of Succession

Franc isco de Paula

Dec. 21,1860

Nov. 19 ,1860

Oct. 31,1860

Oct, 31,1860

Sept. 27,1860

Dec . 3l ¥ 1860

Oct. 25,1860

Oct. 6,1860

Dec, 12 ’ 1860

Avg. 22,1860

Nov. 17,1860

Sept. 1,1860

Aug. 18,1860

Sept. 21,1860

to Jose A. Llanes & Antonio de Torriente

Procuration

John, John Mobery and Williem H. Quirk
Annulation of Lease

Nove. 5,1860

Nov. 10,1860

Act No.

385

355

339

339

318

391

335

325

377

354

295

350

278

310

341

346



Act No,

Macklson, Ann Conner, wife of James
Mackison
to James Murphy
Sale of Slave ~ Sept. 18,1860 306

Mahe, George J.
to Widow George Mahe (tutor)
Dtecharge of Obligatim Aung. 14,1880 271

Mahe, M. Z. Blanchet, widow of George Mzhe
« to Anne Josephine Lamothe
Mortgage Avge. 11,1860 268

Mahe, Marjie Zulme Blanchet, widow of George
Mahe
to Jean C, Janin & Leotpold Caspari
Mortgage Nov. 21,1860 357

Mandion, Pauline Marchand, widow of Abraham
' B. Mandion
from Sophie D. Bakaes
Sale of Property Nov. 3,1860 340

Marchessesau, Come
from Chas. Arthur de Armes
Sale of Property Aug. 21,1860 281

Maury, Julien
to Francois Jartoux
Mor tgage Sept. 5,1880 301

Meitzler, Conrad, Estate of
Inventory Nov. 30,1860 362

Meitzler, Conrad (behalf of minors)
Family Meeting Dec. 11,1860 375

Monlezeun, Jean
to G. Gulbilati & Jos. Abadie
Transfer of Lease Aug. 6,1860 265

Montegut , Odile Demares, widow of Gabriel &
Alphones Demares
to (blank)
Procuration Nov. 12,1860 347

Moore, John Thomas
to George W. Byrne
Sale of Property Dec., 28,1860 389

Mulligan, Thomas
and George W. Byrne
Building Contract Nov. 26,1860 359

Mutin, Marie Benjamin, widow of Joseph
Mutin
to Pierre Contl
Sale of Lots Aug. 13,1860 270

N

New Orleans Catholic Association
to Francéiz Jartoun
Mortgage Awg. 22,1860 282

Niemoller, Martin
from John Koepke
Sale of Property Sept. 28,1860 319



[ o]
Act No.

) 2

Paret, Jeanne M. Gontaray, wife of
Auguste Pearet
to Jean Ant. Gontaray
Precuration Oct. 16,1860 . 329

Parker, Sheriff Thomaes (Agt.)
to Esther Voyelle, widow of Winderlin
Release of Mortgzege Auvg. 14,1860 272

Paty, Victoire
from George A. Euler
3ale of Property Sept. 3,1860 298

Pavilich, Ann Tiernan, widow of Henry
Pavilich, et als
to Patrick T. Byrne
Sale of Property Sept. 10,1860 304

Pecoul, Ferdinand
to Florentin Berthier
Sate of Slave Nov. 27,1860 361

Petit, Plerre
to Widow Loui s Dubreil
Mor tgage Avg. 18,1860 277

Pons, Jayme
to Timoteo Otero
Procuration Sept. 25,1860 313

Pradere, Pierre
from Miehsel Hahn
Sale of Property Aug . 30,1860 291

Prieur, Leda & Mathilde
to Henriette Beham
Sale of Property Oct. 4,1860 322

Prudhomme, Polynne
to Martin Soye
Mortgeg e Dec. 15,1880 378

Quays, Manette
Deposit of Document Oct. 26,1860 336

Richard, Irma
to Joseph Lavigne
Substitution of Procuration Auvg. 31,1860 203

Risingson, Louis B.
and Rene Salaun
Partne rship Sept. 1,1860 294

Roublieu, Pascalis

to Bienvenu Pecoul
Mortgage Dec. 11,1860 374

Rousselon, Etienne

to Judge of Third Dis't Court
Mortgage Nov. 5,1860 342



3t. Vincent

Sehmitt,

Schmitt,
Sidle,

Siefert,

Smith,
Smi th,

Society,

Southern
Southemn

Sparicio,

Tamoni,

Thiroux,

Thomas,

Troxler,

De Paul Soclety
from Nathaniel Sanby Smith, widow
& Heirs of
Sale of Property Sept. 8,1860

Catherine Bouchereau, wife of
Francis Scmitt
to George Cronan
Lease Oct. 31,1860

Jean B,

and Rosa Brown
Ligitimetion of Children Avg . 22,1860
Samuel

to James C, Davidson

‘Sate of Property & Slaves Oct. 8,1860

Bertha Burgmelier, wife of William
Joseph Siefert

eand Marie Didou, widow of Frsncois
Grillot

Cancellation of Sale Oct. 25,1860

Nathaniel Sanby, widow and Heirs of

to Society of St. Vincent de Paul

Sale of Property Sept. 8,1860

Samuel

to Henri Bonseigneur

Sale of Property Nov. 88,1860

Catholic
from Nathalie Judice;, deceased wife of
Pierre LeBesque

Sale of Lot Aug. 22,1860
Bank

to Ferdinand Rodenwald

Procuration Nov. 12,1860
Bank

from Thomas Layton
Sale of Property Dec. 12,1860
Mariano

to Livico Mitchell Foster

Sale of Slave Serpt . 22,1860

T

Philippe
to Marguerita Rosetti
Sale of # Int. in Restaurant Oct. 1,1880
Euphemie Dolhonde, wife of Victor

Thiroux
to Zeolide Fontal, widow of Louis

Dubreuil
Mortgage Dec. 7,1860
Francois

from Jos. Grillot
Sale of Property Sept. 27,1860
Adele Belsour, widow of Jean B.

Troxler
from Marie A. Morin, wife of Jean

B. Crozat

Sale of Property Dec. 22,1860

Act No.

303

338

283

326

334

303

343

284

348

377

311

320

369

317



Yen Beverom,

Vilas,

Villere,

Walker,

Wiltz,

Witt,

Jean Louis ‘
to Unnamed Party
Procuration

Mariana
to Jose Vila
Procuration

Anatole, Heirs of
to Leonard Deslasse
Bale of Slave

Catherine C. Campbell, widow of John
Walker

to Martin Soye

Mortgage

Henry
to Louis de Roche
Sale of Lot

And rew
from John Robert Fulton
Sale of Property

Nov,., 20,1860

Awg . 28,1860

Sept. 11,1860

Sept. 22,1860

Oct. 20,1860

Avg. 16,1860

Act No.

356

289

305

312

331

274
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English checked by X3
French checked by RJIC
Typed by TP
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